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 FMOS has become ready for open-use (S10A) 
 Time exchange with Gemini and Keck 
 HSC Manufacturing ongoing 
 WFMOS was terminated, but SuMIRe may begin 
 SEEDS campaign started 
 TMT decided to come to Hawaii 
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Taken from CFHT Annual Report 2008  
Original data by Dr. Crabtree 
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Proposal Statistics 
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(“Open use” includes time exchange programs with Gemini & Keck.) 
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Downtime Statistics 

0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1

S03A S03B S04A S04B S05A S05B S06A S06B S07A S07B S08A S08B S09A

Telescope
Instrument

Software
Weather

Observing

Fr
ac
tio
n

Semester

0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90

100
110
120
130
140

S
00

S
01

A

S
01

B

S
02

A

S
02

B

S
03

A

S
03

B

S
04

A

S
04

B

S
05

A

S
05

B

S
06

A

S
06

B

S
07

A

S
07

B

S
08

A

S
08

B

S
09

A

S
09

B

S
10

A

Suprime
FOCAS

HDS
IRCS

AO
CISCO

CIAO
OHS

COMICS
MOIRCS

FMOS
Others

N
um

be
r o

f A
llo

ca
te

d 
N

ig
ht

s

Semester

Instrument Usage 

(Service observations are not included.  AO nights are counted redundantly.) 

Publications by Instruments	
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21 News Releases! 

Arimoto Ojha Iwata Honda Collins Goto, M. Ouchi 

Fukagawa Koda Matsuura Ito Goto, T. UnderGrads LCROSS 

Matsubayashi Tanaka Narita Ouchi Okamoto Mayama Thalmann 

  Steady operations and publications 
  SEEDS Campaign 
  Full open-use of FMOS (200 => 400) 
  FMOS Strategic Campaign Program annoucement 
  Open LGS AO188 
  HSC manufacturing 
  Telescope Modification for HSC – Expect a few months of 

downtime starting from Jul 2010 
  SuMIRe 
  Easier PI Instrument Carry-in 
  Support Instrument Development at Universities 


